Home » SAMCON » SAMCON ExCam miniTube Ultra Compact and Robust Analog Camera User Manual
Contents
1  SAMCON ExCam miniTube Ultra Compact and Robust Analog
Camera
2  Introduction
3  Technical Data
3.1  Illustration of the model key
4  Electrical parameters
5  Technical specification of the camera module
6  Other technical data
7  Safety guidelines
8  Commissioning
9  Maintenance / Servicing / Alterations
10  Repairs and Maintenance
11  Documents / Resources
11.1  References
12  Related Posts
SAMCON ExCam miniTube Ultra Compact and Robust Analog Camera
SAMCON ExCam miniTube Ultra Compact and Robust Analog
Camera User Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
Introduction
The ExCam miniTube is an ultra compact and robust analog camera (type T08) which is manufactured by
SAMCON Prozessleittechnik GmbH and can be used very flexibly for various applications. The main application is
the usage within the hazardous areas of the chemical and/or petro-chemical industry, at offshore plants, and at
biogas plants. The ExCam® miniTube is a static camera system with a fixed lens.
The camera is suitable for the usage within the Ex zones 1, 2, 21, and 22 including the gas group IIC (all gases,
steams, and fogs including acetylene, hydrogen, and carbon disulphide) and the dust group IIIC (conductive dusts
and flammable fibrous material). Besides for fixed installation, the T08 ExCam series is also certified to be used
for mobile applications (hand-held etc.DIN EN 60079: 0 2012). Due to the usage of high-quality PTFE sealings,
not only the protection level IP68 is met but also the chemical resistance is maximized.
Technical Data
Parameters of the explosion protection
Identification marks according to Directive RL 2014/34/EU:  II 2G (Zone 1 and 2) II 2D (Zone 21 and 22)
Explosion protection (gas): Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Explosion protection (dust): Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Protection level: IP 66/68 (IEC/ EN 60529) (0.5h/ 8m water column)
Transportation / storage temperature: 0°C … +50°C
Ambient temperature (EX): -10°C … +50°C
Noticed body: TÜV Rheinland (number 0035)
EU Type Examination:  TÜV 18 ATEX 8218 X (2020)
IECEx certificate: IECEx TUR 18.0023X (2020)
Further certificates: see: https://www.samcon.eu/en/products/analog/excam-minitube/
Attention! The instructions stated on the type and instruction plates have to be observed!
Illustration of the model key
Ex product name Model versions Option
1)
2)
Type
3)
Housing- combin
ation
4)
Temp.- r
ange
5)
Cable length
[m]
6)
Termi- na
tion
7)
Lens
ExCam miniTube
T08- VA0.1.K1.BOR- N.N- 005.N- P- 080/056/041
T08- VA0.1.K1.BOR- N.N- 005.N- K- 080/056/041
Explanations:
1. ExCam miniTube = Functional camera description of the ExCam Series (technical data / specification of the
individual camera module)
2. T08 = SAMCON Production type 08
3. VA0.1.K1.BOR = T07 Ex d housing (stainless steel 1.4404) with small diameter (ØVA=48mm)
VA0.1.K1.BOR = T07 VA0.x housing with maximum body length (LVA0.1.R = 127mm)